Total governmental activities 14,310,589   4,521,065   193,967   177,320

  Business-type activities:
Water and sewer system 6,436,059  7,992,046   -   -
Solid waste management 1,527,409  1,990,034   -   -
Aquatics center 509,783  251,028   -   -
Golf course 551,756  285,674   -   5,733
Leased properties 21,114   37,672  -   -

  Total business-type activities 9,046,121  10,556,454  -   5,733

Total primary government $ 23,356,710  $ 15,077,519 $ 193,967  $ 183,053

Component Unit:
  PEDC $ 2,832,468 $ 2,244,607   $ -   $ -

General revenues:
  Property taxes levied for general purposes
  Property taxes levied for debt service

   Sales taxes
  Utility taxes
  Hotel & motel taxes

   Alcoholic beverage taxes
 Investment earnings

   Gain on sale of capital assets
  Miscellaneous revenues

Transfers in (out)

   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year, as previously reported

Prior period adjustment - implementation of GASB 75

Net position - beginning of year, as restated

Net position - end of year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

CITY OF PAMPA, TEXAS
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Program Revenues

-38-

Component
Unit:

Pampa Economic
Governmental Business-Type Development

Activities Activities Total Corporation

$ (956,770)   $ -  $ (956,770)   $ -
(6,283,472)   -  (6,283,472)   -
(1,552,813)   -  (1,552,813)   -

909,632   -  909,632  -
(1,302,477)   -  (1,302,477)   -

(232,337)   -  (232,337)   -

(9,418,237)   -  (9,418,237)   -

-   1,555,987   1,555,987   -
-   462,625   462,625  -
-   (258,755)  (258,755)   -
-   (260,349)  (260,349)   -
-   16,558   16,558   -

-   1,516,066   1,516,066   -

(9,418,237)   1,516,066   (7,902,171)  -

-   -  -   (587,861)

3,503,561  -  3,503,561   -
701,232   -  701,232  -

3,338,080  -  3,338,080   1,112,693
1,279,811 -  1,279,811   -

294,820   -  294,820  -
7,838   -  7,838  -

17,517   31,168   48,685   44,979
-   -  -   286,680

224,753   115,673   340,426  21,464
(170,290)   170,290   -   -

9,197,322  317,131   9,514,453   1,465,816

(220,915)   1,833,197   1,612,282   877,955

(2,639,976)   24,560,873   21,920,897  8,625,697

(429,946)   (84,328)   (514,274)   -

(3,069,922)   24,476,545   21,406,623  8,625,697

$ (3,290,837)   $ 26,309,742   $ 23,018,905 $ 9,503,652

Primary Government

Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue and

-39-

This page has been left blank intentionally.

-40-

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

-41-

Other Total
Governmental Governmental

General Funds Funds

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,710,038   $ 598,849  $ 3,308,887
Investments 1,000,000   35,000   1,035,000
Accrued interest receivable 6,047  746   6,793
Receivables (net of

allowance for uncollectibles) 1,346,284 197,696  1,543,980
Due from other funds 37,163   -  37,163
Inventories 35,185   -  35,185
Prepaid items 51,177   6,107  57,284
Restricted assets:
   Restricted cash 90,721   355,469  446,190
   Restricted accrued interest -  7   7
   Restricted investments 235,000  3,000  238,000

Total assets $ 5,511,615   $ 1,196,874   $ 6,708,489

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows and Fund Balances:
Liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 353,842  $ 24,521   $ 378,363
Accrued expenditures 248,352  11,295   259,647
Unearned revenue 37,290   -  37,290

Total liabilities 639,484  35,816   675,300

Deferred inflows of resources:
Unavailable revenue - property taxes 106,440 28,960   135,400
   Total deferred inflows of resources 106,440  28,960   135,400

Fund balances:
Nonspendable fund balance:

Prepaid items 51,177 6,107  57,284
Inventories 35,185 -  35,185
Permanent fund principal -  130,000  130,000

Restricted fund balance:
Municipal court security and technology 124,625 -  124,625
Public programming facilities 105,591 -  105,591
Park maintenance 47,202 -  47,202
Fire department 4,107  -  4,107
Equipment purchase 44,196   -  44,196
Debt service -  193,882  193,882
MK Brown auditorium -  533,431  533,431
Lovett library -  258,943  258,943
Law enforcement -  9,735  9,735

Assigned fund balance:
Animal shelter 12,000 -  12,000
Vehicle replacement 395,664 -  395,664
Dumpster & sanitation equipment 171,809 -  171,809
Law enforcement 1,673 -  1,673

Unassigned fund balance 3,772,462   -  3,772,462

Total fund balances 4,765,691   1,132,098   5,897,789

Total liabilities, deferred inflows and
fund balances $ 5,511,615   $ 1,196,874   $ 6,708,489

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

CITY OF PAMPA, TEXAS
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

-42-

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 5,897,789

The City uses an internal service fund to charge the costs of providing dental
benefits to its employees to appropriate functions in other funds.  The assets and
liabilities of internal service funds are included in governmental activities in the
Statement of Net Position, but not in the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet.
The net effect of this consolidation is to increase net position. 53,132